
-1-Friday, April 1, 2022 SW Slingshot

3D Dog Training LLC (Club #104)
Friday, April 1, 2022

SW Slingshot

SCT: 60 secs All Regular    Judge: Course Marshal
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time                  NQ  Mult   Pts  Div

      101      19105-02            A. Crum       25.55                 0   1      20   IV 3Q                        Extra     
      102      14415-04            J. Beach      21.46                 0   1      19   V  Q                        Chia      
      103      19105-03            A. Crum       30.63                 0   1      20   III 1Q                        Cash      
      104      15774-04            D. Roberts    47.54                 0   3      39   I 1Q                        Freckles  
      105      32318-01            L. McGettigan 23.38                 0   1      17   V  Q                        PJs       
      106      04813-06            B. Hartman    12.69                 0   3      84   V 1Q                        Dori Blue 
      107      14415-05            J. Beach      38.66                 0   1      22   I 3Q                        Badger    
      108      31359-01            F. Stamidis   50.51                 0   1      10   I  Q                        Aphrodite 
      109      15774-05            D. Roberts    57.37                 0   1       3   I  Q                        Pebbles   
      110      32176-01            H. Boardman   40.88                 0   1      20   I  Q                        Stella    
      111      04813-07            B. Hartman    16.82                 0   3      72   V 2Q                        Aggi Jo   
      112      32176-02            H. Boardman   43.56                 0   1      17   I  Q                        Storm     
      113      32092-01            M. Dunkin     37.79                 0   1      18   II 4Q                        Fiona     
      114      10917-02            K. Mathieson  47.51                 0   1      13   I  Q                        Abby      
      115      29079-02            L. Dickson    27.43                 0   1      18   IV 4Q                        Peridot   
      116      14440-04            D. Warren     34.13                 0   1      21   II 1Q                        Dicey     
      117      04813-05            B. Hartman    19.80                 0   1      21   V  Q                        Ici Blue  
      118      25487-02            A. Fuller     35.10                 0   1      20   II 2Q                        Keller    
      119      32013-01            A. Polk       NT                    0   1       0                             Tripp     
      120      24247-03            L. Montemaran 25.18                 0   1      20   IV 2Q                        Gunner    
      121      24247-01            L. Montemaran 24.99                 0   1.5    32   IV 1Q                        Eden      
      122      30903-01            E. Welsh      Absent                          Crescent  
      123      06479-02            D. Schwemmer  43.90                 0   1.5    26   I 2Q                        Bonnie    
      124      06952-05            D. Peterson   15.39                 0   1.5    38   V 4Q                        Sprout    
      126      16369-04            J. Smith Thom 39.34                 0   1      21   I 4Q                        Lyric     
      127      20988-03            H. Eckenrode- NT                    0   1       0                             Franco    
      128      25487-05            A. Fuller     35.54                 0   1      20   II 3Q                        Clementine
      129      24894-03            D. Eddinger   40.97                 0   1      20   I  Q                        Ketchikan 
      130      10804-04            S. Cappiello  21.03                 0   1      19   V  Q                        Betty     
      131      10804-03            S. Cappiello  18.19                 0   1      22   V  Q                        Fergie    
      132      10804-02            S. Cappiello  19.54                 0   1      21   V  Q                        Bosworth  
      133      12713-03            L. Garfinkel  17.93                 0   3      69   V 3Q                        Andy      
      134      12713-02            L. Garfinkel  45.94                 0   1      15   I  Q                        JoeJoe ...



-2-Friday, April 1, 2022 SW Slingshot 2

3D Dog Training LLC (Club #104)
Friday, April 1, 2022

SW Slingshot 2

SCT: 60 secs All Regular    Judge: Course Marshal
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time                  NQ  Mult   Pts  Div

      101      19105-02            A. Crum       23.60                 0   1      17   V  Q                        Extra     
      102      14415-04            J. Beach      23.48                 0   1      17   V  Q                        Chia      
      103      19105-03            A. Crum       NT                    0   1       0                             Cash      
      104      15774-04            D. Roberts    39.70                 0   3      63   I 1Q                        Freckles  
      105      32318-01            L. McGettigan 20.17                 0   1      20   V  Q                        PJs       
      106      04813-06            B. Hartman    NT                    0   1       0                             Dori Blue 
      107      14415-05            J. Beach      26.63                 0   1      19   IV 1Q                        Badger    
      108      31359-01            F. Stamidis   55.84                 0   1       5   I  Q                        Aphrodite 
      109      15774-05            D. Roberts    48.90                 0   1      12   I 4Q                        Pebbles   
      110      32176-01            H. Boardman   NT                    0   1       0                             Stella    
      111      04813-07            B. Hartman    15.85                 0   3      75   V 3Q                        Aggi Jo   
      112      32176-02            H. Boardman   50.37                 0   1      10   I  Q                        Storm     
      113      32092-01            M. Dunkin     28.85                 0   1      22   III 1Q                        Fiona     
      114      10917-02            K. Mathieson  47.17                 0   1.5    20   I 3Q                        Abby      
      115      29079-02            L. Dickson    23.85                 0   1      17   V  Q                        Peridot   
      116      14440-04            D. Warren     36.07                 0   1      19   II 2Q                        Dicey     
      117      04813-05            B. Hartman    13.05                 0   3      81   V 2Q                        Ici Blue  
      118      25487-02            A. Fuller     31.95                 0   1      19   III 3Q                        Keller    
      119      32013-01            A. Polk       NT                    0   1       0                             Tripp     
      120      24247-03            L. Montemaran 23.33                 0   1      17   V  Q                        Gunner    
      121      24247-01            L. Montemaran 17.20                 0   1.5    35   V  Q                        Eden      
      122      30903-01            E. Welsh      Absent                          Crescent  
      123      06479-02            D. Schwemmer  42.87                 0   1.5    27   I 2Q                        Bonnie    
      124      06952-05            D. Peterson   14.50                 0   1.5    39   V  Q                        Sprout    
      127      20988-03            H. Eckenrode- 29.80                 0   1      21   III 2Q                        Franco    
      129      24894-03            D. Eddinger   NT                    0   1       0                             Ketchikan 
      130      10804-04            S. Cappiello  13.03                 0   3      81   V 1Q                        Betty     
      131      10804-03            S. Cappiello  12.96                 0   1.5    42   V 4Q                        Fergie    
      132      10804-02            S. Cappiello  18.61                 0   1      22   V  Q                        Bosworth  
      133      12713-03            L. Garfinkel  34.38                 0   1      21   II 1Q                        Andy      
      134      12713-02            L. Garfinkel  23.97                 0   1.5    26   V  Q                        JoeJoe ...



-3-Friday, April 1, 2022 SW Slingshot 3

3D Dog Training LLC (Club #104)
Friday, April 1, 2022

SW Slingshot 3

SCT: 60 secs All Regular    Judge: Course Marshal
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time                  NQ  Mult   Pts  Div

      106      04813-06            B. Hartman    16.75                 0   1      24   V 2Q                        Dori Blue 
      108      31359-01            F. Stamidis   30.17                 0   1      20   III 2Q                        Aphrodite 
      110      32176-01            H. Boardman   59.17                 0   1       1   I 1Q                        Stella    
      112      32176-02            H. Boardman   27.73                 0   1      18   IV 3Q                        Storm     
      113      32092-01            M. Dunkin     25.58                 0   1      20   IV 2Q                        Fiona     
      115      29079-02            L. Dickson    23.95                 0   1      17   V  Q                        Peridot   
      116      14440-04            D. Warren     30.37                 0   1      20   III 3Q                        Dicey     
      118      25487-02            A. Fuller     29.36                 0   1      21   III 1Q                        Keller    
      119      32013-01            A. Polk       NT                    0   1       0                             Tripp     
      124      06952-05            D. Peterson   20.84                 0   1      20   V  Q                        Sprout    
      127      20988-03            H. Eckenrode- NT                    0   1       0                             Franco    
      130      10804-04            S. Cappiello  17.38                 0   1      23   V 3Q                        Betty     
      131      10804-03            S. Cappiello  16.44                 0   1      24   V 1Q                        Fergie    
      132      10804-02            S. Cappiello  19.13                 0   1      21   V 4Q                        Bosworth  
      133      12713-03            L. Garfinkel  25.37                 0   3      60   IV 1Q                        Andy      



-4-Friday, April 1, 2022 SW Slingshot 4

3D Dog Training LLC (Club #104)
Friday, April 1, 2022

SW Slingshot 4

SCT: 60 secs All Regular    Judge: Course Marshal
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time                  NQ  Mult   Pts  Div

      108      31359-01            F. Stamidis   41.62                 0   1      19   I 2Q                        Aphrodite 
      110      32176-01            H. Boardman   NT                    0   1       0                             Stella    
      112      32176-02            H. Boardman   22.65                 0   1      18   V  Q                        Storm     
      113      32092-01            M. Dunkin     35.66                 0   1      20   II 1Q                        Fiona     
      115      29079-02            L. Dickson    17.97                 0   1.5    35   V 2Q                        Peridot   
      116      14440-04            D. Warren     25.47                 0   3      60   IV 1Q                        Dicey     
      118      25487-02            A. Fuller     38.50                 0   1      22   I 1Q                        Keller    
      119      32013-01            A. Polk       31.92                 0   1      19   III 1Q                        Tripp     
      124      06952-05            D. Peterson   15.11                 0   1.5    38   V 1Q                        Sprout    
      130      10804-04            S. Cappiello  17.00                 0   1      23   V 3Q                        Betty     
      131      10804-03            S. Cappiello  18.36                 0   1      22   V 4Q                        Fergie    
      132      10804-02            S. Cappiello  22.55                 0   1      18   V  Q                        Bosworth  



-5-Friday, April 1, 2022 SW Pitstop

3D Dog Training LLC (Club #104)
Friday, April 1, 2022

SW Pitstop

SCT: 60 secs All Regular    Judge: Course Marshal
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time                  NQ         Pts  Div

      101      19105-02            A. Crum       25.63                 0          20   IV 4Q                        Extra     
      102      14415-04            J. Beach      30.37                 0          20   III  Q                        Chia      
      103      19105-03            A. Crum       55.57                 0           5   I  Q                        Cash      
      104      15774-04            D. Roberts    54.89                 0           6   I  Q                        Freckles  
      105      32318-01            L. McGettigan 46.02                 0          14   I 4Q                        PJs       
      106      04813-06            B. Hartman    19.25                 0          21   V 1Q                        Dori Blue 
      107      14415-05            J. Beach      32.65                 0          18   III  Q                        Badger    
      108      31359-01            F. Stamidis   46.70                 0          14   I  Q                        Aphrodite 
      109      15774-05            D. Roberts    41.29                 0          19   I 3Q                        Pebbles   
      110      32176-01            H. Boardman   54.27                 0           6   I  Q                        Stella    
      111      04813-07            B. Hartman    24.41                 0          21   IV 2Q                        Aggi Jo   
      112      32176-02            H. Boardman   29.72                 0          21   III 4Q                        Storm     
      113      32092-01            M. Dunkin     28.56                 0          22   III 1Q                        Fiona     
      114      10917-02            K. Mathieson  58.27                 0           2   I  Q                        Abby      
      115      29079-02            L. Dickson    23.98                 0          17   V 3Q                        Peridot   
      116      14440-04            D. Warren     30.22                 0          20   III  Q                        Dicey     
      117      04813-05            B. Hartman    19.66                 0          21   V 2Q                        Ici Blue  
      118      25487-02            A. Fuller     35.11                 0          20   II 2Q                        Keller    
      119      32013-01            A. Polk       37.43                 0          18   II 3Q                        Tripp     
      120      24247-03            L. Montemaran 29.56                 0          21   III 3Q                        Gunner    
      121      24247-01            L. Montemaran 39.96                 0          21   I 2Q                        Eden      
      122      30903-01            E. Welsh      Absent                          Crescent  
      124      06952-05            D. Peterson   24.27                 0          21   IV 1Q                        Sprout    
      125      16369-05            J. Smith Thom NT                    0           0                             Oz        
      126      16369-04            J. Smith Thom 34.19                 0          21   II 1Q                        Lyric     
      127      20988-03            H. Eckenrode- 29.15                 0          21   III 2Q                        Franco    
      128      25487-05            A. Fuller     31.08                 0          19   III  Q                        Clementine
      133      12713-03            L. Garfinkel  26.67                 0          19   IV  Q                        Andy      
      134      12713-02            L. Garfinkel  24.86                 0          21   IV 3Q                        JoeJoe ...
      135      18467-01            E. Kessler    38.92                 0          22   I 1Q                        Desi      



-6-Friday, April 1, 2022 SW Pitstop 2

3D Dog Training LLC (Club #104)
Friday, April 1, 2022

SW Pitstop 2

SCT: 60 secs All Regular    Judge: Course Marshal
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time                  NQ         Pts  Div

      101      19105-02            A. Crum       22.99                 0          18   V  Q                        Extra     
      102      14415-04            J. Beach      31.42                 0          19   III  Q                        Chia      
      104      15774-04            D. Roberts    48.07                 0          12   I 2Q                        Freckles  
      105      32318-01            L. McGettigan 31.69                 0          19   III  Q                        PJs       
      106      04813-06            B. Hartman    17.83                 0          23   V 1Q                        Dori Blue 
      107      14415-05            J. Beach      28.79                 0          22   III 1Q                        Badger    
      108      31359-01            F. Stamidis   58.54                 0           2   I 4Q                        Aphrodite 
      109      15774-05            D. Roberts    36.39                 0          19   II 1Q                        Pebbles   
      110      32176-01            H. Boardman   53.30                 0           7   I 3Q                        Stella    
      111      04813-07            B. Hartman    24.35                 0          21   IV 1Q                        Aggi Jo   
      112      32176-02            H. Boardman   29.88                 0          21   III 3Q                        Storm     
      113      32092-01            M. Dunkin     30.03                 0          20   III  Q                        Fiona     
      114      10917-02            K. Mathieson  44.69                 0          16   I 1Q                        Abby      
      115      29079-02            L. Dickson    22.97                 0          18   V  Q                        Peridot   
      116      14440-04            D. Warren     29.93                 0          21   III 4Q                        Dicey     
      117      04813-05            B. Hartman    19.74                 0          21   V 2Q                        Ici Blue  
      118      25487-02            A. Fuller     26.56                 0          19   IV  Q                        Keller    
      119      32013-01            A. Polk       NT                    0           0                             Tripp     
      120      24247-03            L. Montemaran 26.22                 0          19   IV 4Q                        Gunner    
      121      24247-01            L. Montemaran 33.41                 0          17   III  Q                        Eden      
      122      30903-01            E. Welsh      Absent                          Crescent  
      124      06952-05            D. Peterson   20.39                 0          20   V 3Q                        Sprout    
      125      16369-05            J. Smith Thom NT                    0           0                             Oz        
      126      16369-04            J. Smith Thom 32.93                 0          18   III  Q                        Lyric     
      127      20988-03            H. Eckenrode- 20.99                 0          20   V 4Q                        Franco    
      128      25487-05            A. Fuller     29.86                 0          21   III 2Q                        Clementine
      133      12713-03            L. Garfinkel  25.10                 0          20   IVT2Q                        Andy      
      134      12713-02            L. Garfinkel  25.10                 0          20   IVT2Q                        JoeJoe ...



-7-Friday, April 1, 2022 SW Pitstop 3

3D Dog Training LLC (Club #104)
Friday, April 1, 2022

SW Pitstop 3

SCT: 60 secs All Regular    Judge: Course Marshal
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time                  NQ         Pts  Div

      108      31359-01            F. Stamidis   40.34                 0          20   I 1Q                        Aphrodite 
      110      32176-01            H. Boardman   35.87                 0          20   II 1Q                        Stella    
      112      32176-02            H. Boardman   44.20                 0          16   I 2Q                        Storm     
      113      32092-01            M. Dunkin     28.66                 0          22   III 2Q                        Fiona     
      115      29079-02            L. Dickson    23.97                 0          17   V 2Q                        Peridot   
      116      14440-04            D. Warren     36.67                 0          19   II 2Q                        Dicey     
      118      25487-02            A. Fuller     26.04                 0          19   IV 1Q                        Keller    
      119      32013-01            A. Polk       44.24                 0          16   I 3Q                        Tripp     
      124      06952-05            D. Peterson   28.26                 0          22   III 1Q                        Sprout    
      127      20988-03            H. Eckenrode- 20.99                 0          20   V 1Q                        Franco    



-8-Friday, April 1, 2022 SW Pitstop 4

3D Dog Training LLC (Club #104)
Friday, April 1, 2022

SW Pitstop 4

SCT: 60 secs All Regular    Judge: Course Marshal
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time                  NQ         Pts  Div

      108      31359-01            F. Stamidis   32.83                 0          18   III 3Q                        Aphrodite 
      110      32176-01            H. Boardman   58.09                 0           2   I 3Q                        Stella    
      112      32176-02            H. Boardman   51.61                 0           9   I 2Q                        Storm     
      113      32092-01            M. Dunkin     29.60                 0          21   III 2Q                        Fiona     
      115      29079-02            L. Dickson    23.29                 0          17   V 2Q                        Peridot   
      116      14440-04            D. Warren     28.80                 0          22   III 1Q                        Dicey     
      118      25487-02            A. Fuller     25.34                 0          20   IV 1Q                        Keller    
      119      32013-01            A. Polk       41.15                 0          19   I 1Q                        Tripp     
      124      06952-05            D. Peterson   20.18                 0          20   V 1Q                        Sprout    



-9-Friday, April 1, 2022 SW Pole Position Solo

3D Dog Training LLC (Club #104)
Friday, April 1, 2022

SW Pole Position Solo

SCT: 60 secs All Regular    Judge: Course Marshal
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time                  NQ         Pts  Div

      101      19105-02            A. Crum       NT                    0           0                             Extra     
      105      32318-01            L. McGettigan 22.43                 0          18   V 4Q                        PJs       
      106      04813-06            B. Hartman    18.14                 0          22   V 1Q                        Dori Blue 
      108      31359-01            F. Stamidis   53.24                 0           7   I  Q                        Aphrodite 
      110      32176-01            H. Boardman   55.97                 0           5   I  Q                        Stella    
      111      04813-07            B. Hartman    21.29                 0          19   V 3Q                        Aggi Jo   
      112      32176-02            H. Boardman   24.39                 0          21   IV 1Q                        Storm     
      113      32092-01            M. Dunkin     38.75                 0          22   I 2Q                        Fiona     
      115      29079-02            L. Dickson    30.14                 0          20   III 2Q                        Peridot   
      116      14440-04            D. Warren     26.79                 0          19   IV 2Q                        Dicey     
      117      04813-05            B. Hartman    18.30                 0          22   V 2Q                        Ici Blue  
      118      25487-02            A. Fuller     23.93                 0          17   V  Q                        Keller    
      119      32013-01            A. Polk       41.46                 0          19   I 4Q                        Tripp     
      120      24247-03            L. Montemaran Absent                          Gunner    
      121      24247-01            L. Montemaran 34.11                 0          21   II 1Q                        Eden      
      122      30903-01            E. Welsh      Absent                          Crescent  
      124      06952-05            D. Peterson   29.83                 0          21   III 1Q                        Sprout    
      125      16369-05            J. Smith Thom 38.24                 0          22   I 1Q                        Oz        
      126      16369-04            J. Smith Thom 41.35                 0          19   I 3Q                        Lyric     
      128      25487-05            A. Fuller     37.63                 0          18   II 2Q                        Clementine



-10-Friday, April 1, 2022 SW Pole Position Solo 2

3D Dog Training LLC (Club #104)
Friday, April 1, 2022

SW Pole Position Solo 2

SCT: 60 secs All Regular    Judge: Course Marshal
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time                  NQ         Pts  Div

      105      32318-01            L. McGettigan 19.47                 0          21   V 2Q                        PJs       
      106      04813-06            B. Hartman    20.10                 0          20   V 4Q                        Dori Blue 
      108      31359-01            F. Stamidis   45.80                 0          15   I  Q                        Aphrodite 
      110      32176-01            H. Boardman   38.01                 0          22   I 1Q                        Stella    
      111      04813-07            B. Hartman    19.79                 0          21   V 3Q                        Aggi Jo   
      112      32176-02            H. Boardman   40.09                 0          20   I 3Q                        Storm     
      113      32092-01            M. Dunkin     42.54                 0          18   I  Q                        Fiona     
      115      29079-02            L. Dickson    28.53                 0          22   III 1Q                        Peridot   
      116      14440-04            D. Warren     25.54                 0          20   IV 1Q                        Dicey     
      117      04813-05            B. Hartman    17.34                 0          23   V 1Q                        Ici Blue  
      118      25487-02            A. Fuller     25.83                 0          20   IV 2Q                        Keller    
      119      32013-01            A. Polk       41.61                 0          19   I 4Q                        Tripp     
      120      24247-03            L. Montemaran Absent                          Gunner    
      121      24247-01            L. Montemaran 32.25                 0          18   III 3Q                        Eden      
      122      30903-01            E. Welsh      Absent                          Crescent  
      124      06952-05            D. Peterson   23.06                 0          17   V  Q                        Sprout    
      125      16369-05            J. Smith Thom 31.00                 0          19   III 2Q                        Oz        
      126      16369-04            J. Smith Thom 38.63                 0          22   I 2Q                        Lyric     



-11-Friday, April 1, 2022 SW Pole Position Solo 3

3D Dog Training LLC (Club #104)
Friday, April 1, 2022

SW Pole Position Solo 3

SCT: 60 secs All Regular    Judge: Course Marshal
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time                  NQ         Pts  Div

      108      31359-01            F. Stamidis   NT                    0           0                             Aphrodite 
      110      32176-01            H. Boardman   NT                    0           0                             Stella    
      112      32176-02            H. Boardman   NT                    0           0                             Storm     
      113      32092-01            M. Dunkin     36.23                 0          19   II 2Q                        Fiona     
      115      29079-02            L. Dickson    35.91                 0          20   II 1Q                        Peridot   
      118      25487-02            A. Fuller     27.33                 0          18   IV 1Q                        Keller    
      119      32013-01            A. Polk       57.80                 0           3   I 1Q                        Tripp     
      124      06952-05            D. Peterson   20.83                 0          20   V 1Q                        Sprout    



-12-Friday, April 1, 2022 SW Pole Position Solo 4

3D Dog Training LLC (Club #104)
Friday, April 1, 2022

SW Pole Position Solo 4

SCT: 60 secs All Regular    Judge: Course Marshal
Place Armband  CPE ID   Call Name  Handler       Time                  NQ         Pts  Div

      108      31359-01            F. Stamidis   45.05                 0          15   I 1Q                        Aphrodite 
      110      32176-01            H. Boardman   Absent                          Stella    
      112      32176-02            H. Boardman   NT                    0           0                             Storm     
      113      32092-01            M. Dunkin     33.25                 0          17   III 2Q                        Fiona     
      115      29079-02            L. Dickson    31.85                 0          19   III 1Q                        Peridot   
      118      25487-02            A. Fuller     23.87                 0          17   V 2Q                        Keller    
      119      32013-01            A. Polk       49.90                 0          11   I 2Q                        Tripp     
      124      06952-05            D. Peterson   17.29                 0          23   V 1Q                        Sprout    


